MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2016

Grantee

Town of Amherst
Town of Arlington
Town of Arlington
Town of Ashby
Town of Ashby
Town of Auburn
Town of Ayer
Town of Ayer
Town of Ayer
Town of Becket
Town of Braintree
Town of Braintree
City of Brockton
City of Brockton
Town of Brookline
Town of Brookline
Town of Brookline
City of Cambridge
Town of Carlisle
Town of Carlisle
Town of Charlemont
Town of Chatham
City of Chicopee
City of Chicopee
Town of Colrain

Town of Dover

Item
Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator

School Recycling Equipment

School Recycling Implementation Assistance
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Shed for Swap Shop

Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator

Food Waste Collection Containers

Food Waste Implementation Funds

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics
Pay-As-You-Throw Funds

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Shed for Universal Waste

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Compactor for Single Stream

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Compactor for Cardboard

Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Shed for Swap Shop

Amount
$50,000.00
$2,351.00
$24,300.00
$568.00
$6,000.00
$25,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$5,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,500.00
$190,000.00
$210,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$300,000.00
$82,000.00
$900.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$38,000.00
$300,000.00
$7,500.00

$6,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2016

Grantee

Town of Dover

City of Gardner
City of Gardner
Town of Hingham
Town of Hingham
Town of Hinsdale
Town of Hopkinton
Town of Ipswich
Town of Lakeville
Town of Lakeville
Town of Leverett
City of Lowell
Town of Medfield
Town of Medfield
Town of Milford
Town of Milford
Town of Monterey
Town of Monterey
Town of Monterey
Town of Monterey

Town of Monterey

Town of North Attleborough

Town of North Attleborough

Town of Oxford
Town of Rockport

Town of Rockport

Ite

Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and
Demolition Wood

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Shed for Swap Shop

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Shed for Swap Shop

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Shed for Swap Shop

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Compactor for Single Stream

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Shed for Swap Shop

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Food Waste Collection Containers

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Food Waste Implementation Funds

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Shed for Swap Shop

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program

Amount

$5,500.00

$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,500.00
$6,000.00
$51,381.00
$84,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,500.00
$108,000.00
$1,000.00
$7,500.00
$98,615.00
$37,000.00
$6,000.00
$421.00
$1,500.00
$4,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$38,960.00
$7,500.00

$1,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2016

Grantee

Town of Rockport
Town of Rockport
Town of Royalston
Town of Saugus
Town of Saugus
Town of Saugus
Town of Sheffield
Town of Sheffield
Town of Shelburne
Town of South Hadley
Town of South Hadley
Town of Southwick
Town of Southwick
Town of Southwick

Town of Southwick

The Recycling Partnership

Town of Townsend
Town of Townsend
Town of Townsend

Town of Townsend

Town of Truro
Town of Truro
Town of Walpole
Town of Wareham
Town of Warwick

Town of Wellesley

Item
Food Waste Collection Containers

Food Waste Implementation Funds

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Food Waste Collection Containers

Food Waste Implementation Funds

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Shed for Universal Waste

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Shed for Swap Shop

Food Waste Implementation Funds

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Food Waste Collection Containers

Waste Reduction Project to Address Recycling Quality
Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program

Shed for Swap Shop

Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and

Demolition Wood

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Compactor for Single Stream

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Shed for Universal Waste

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Amount
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,600.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00

$785.00
$3,000.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$7,400.00
$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$100,000.00

$40,000.00
$1,000.00
$6,000.00

$5,500.00

$500.00
$7,500.00
$92,730.00
$6,000.00
$3,000.00

$40,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2016

Grantee Item Amount
Town of Wenham Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics $5,500.00
Town of Wenham Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program $705.00
Town of West Springfield Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program $1,000.00
Town of West Springfield Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics $5,500.00
Town of West Springfield Mattress Recycling Incentive* $42,000.00
Town of West Springfield Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator $53,000.00
Town of Whately Compactor for Mixed Paper $7,500.00
Town of Winchester Mattress Recycling Incentive* $20,000.00
Town of Windsor Shed for Universal Waste $3,000.00
Town of Wrentham Pay-As-You-Throw Funds $58,500.00
Town of Yarmouth Organics Capacity Project $150,000.00

Yarmouth and Barnstable County

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



