Grantee	ltem	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Amherst	Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator	\$50,000.00
Town of Arlington	School Recycling Equipment	\$2,351.00
Town of Arlington	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$24,300.00
Town of Ashby	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$568.00
Town of Ashby	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Auburn	Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator	\$25,000.00
Town of Ayer	Food Waste Collection Containers	\$1,500.00
Town of Ayer	Food Waste Implementation Funds	\$2,500.00
Town of Ayer	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$4,000.00
Town of Becket	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Braintree	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Braintree	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
City of Brockton	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$190,000.00
City of Brockton	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$210,000.00
Town of Brookline	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Brookline	Shed for Universal Waste	\$3,000.00
Town of Brookline	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$300,000.00
City of Cambridge	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$82,000.00
Town of Carlisle	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$900.00
Town of Carlisle	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Charlemont	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Chatham	Compactor for Cardboard	\$7,500.00
City of Chicopee	Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator	\$38,000.00
City of Chicopee	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$300,000.00
Town of Colrain	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Dover	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00

Grantee	ltem	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Dover	Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and Demolition Wood	\$5,500.00
City of Gardner	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
City of Gardner	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Hingham	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Hingham	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Hinsdale	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Hopkinton	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$51,381.00
Town of Ipswich	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$84,000.00
Town of Lakeville	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Lakeville	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Leverett	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
City of Lowell	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$108,000.00
Town of Medfield	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Medfield	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Milford	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$98,615.00
Town of Milford	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$37,000.00
Town of Monterey	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Monterey	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$421.00
Town of Monterey	Food Waste Collection Containers	\$1,500.00
Town of Monterey	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$4,000.00
Town of Monterey	Food Waste Implementation Funds	\$2,500.00
Town of North Attleborough	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of North Attleborough	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Oxford	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$38,960.00
Town of Rockport	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Rockport	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00

\* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

Grantee	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Rockport	Food Waste Collection Containers	\$1,500.00
Town of Rockport	Food Waste Implementation Funds	\$2,500.00
Town of Royalston	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$1,600.00
Town of Saugus	Food Waste Collection Containers	\$1,500.00
Town of Saugus	Food Waste Implementation Funds	\$2,500.00
Town of Saugus	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Sheffield	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$785.00
Town of Sheffield	Shed for Universal Waste	\$3,000.00
Town of Shelburne	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of South Hadley	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of South Hadley	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Southwick	Food Waste Implementation Funds	\$2,500.00
Town of Southwick	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$7,400.00
Town of Southwick	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Southwick	Food Waste Collection Containers	\$1,500.00
The Recycling Partnership	Waste Reduction Project to Address Recycling Quality	\$100,000.00
Town of Townsend	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$40,000.00
Town of Townsend	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Townsend	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Townsend	Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and Demolition Wood	\$5,500.00
Town of Truro	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$500.00
Town of Truro	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Walpole	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$92,730.00
Town of Wareham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$6,000.00
Town of Warwick	Shed for Universal Waste	\$3,000.00
Town of Wellesley	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$40,000.00

Grantee	ltem	Amount
Town of Wenham	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Wenham	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$705.00
Town of West Springfield	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of West Springfield	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of West Springfield	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$42,000.00
Town of West Springfield	Waste Reduction Enforcement Coordinator	\$53,000.00
Town of Whately	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Winchester	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$20,000.00
Town of Windsor	Shed for Universal Waste	\$3,000.00
Town of Wrentham	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$58,500.00
Town of Yarmouth Yarmouth and Barnstable County	Organics Capacity Project	\$150,000.00